GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3477
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2001

ICDS PROJECTS
PRABHA RAU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Integrated Child DevelopmentScheme Projects sanctioned by the Union Government upto October,2001 in the country; and

(b) the manner in which the projects of ICDS are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) 5652 ICDS Projects have been sanctioned by the Government of India upto October, 2001.

(b) ICDS is a Centrally sponsored Scheme implemented through State Governments/UT Administrations. As per schematic pattern of the Scheme, programme planning and infrastructure funding is done by the Central Government and Supplementary Nutrition is provided by the States/UTs.
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